registered with NSIC or registered as 

MSME, they are eligible for waiver off EMD.

Matter has been 

examined. Corrigendum 

is being issued with 

regard to the change 

made in the clause.

39 17 10.1 (East Zone)

The bidder should deposit bid security of Rs. 

22,00,000/‐ (Rupees Twenty two Lacs Only) as 

applicable in the form of a demand draft favouring 

Canara Bank, payable at MANIPAL or Bank 

Guarantee as per Annexure VII, from any 

Commercial Bank other than Canara Bank. The 

Bank Guarantee should be valid for minimum 6 

months and with additional claim period of one

[...]

period of one month. In case of bidders 

registered with NSIC or registered as 

MSME, they are eligible for waiver off EMD.

No Change / Modification. 

Existing Clause will stand 

as such

40 18 10.1 (West Zone)

The bidder should deposit bid security of Rs. 

22,00,000/‐ (Rupees Twenty two Lacs Only) as 

applicable in the form of a demand draft favouring 

Canara Bank, payable at MANIPAL or Bank 

Guarantee as per Annexure VII, from any 

Commercial Bank other than Canara Bank. The 

Bank Guarantee should be valid for minimum 6 

months and with additional claim period of one